

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2771/2
014

J. BALAJI SINGH
er(s) Petition

VERSUS

DIWAKAR COLE & ORS.
nt(s) Responde

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed th
e counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.
Respondent No.6 has failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJ

URA)
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.20
16:46:59 IST
Reason:
ar
MG

Registr