

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013  
in CMA No. 645/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

J. BALAJI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAKAR COLE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.  
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER