

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2771/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in CMA No. 645/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

J. BALAJI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAKAR COLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.  
Mr. K.Sharat,Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 for final disposal.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master